CH \$115.00 318

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		03/23/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inventure Foods, Inc.,	
Street Address:	5415 E. High Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3185430	FRESH FROZEN
Registration Number:	3113447	FRESH FROZEN
Serial Number:	86775706	QUALITY YOU CAN SEEAND TASTE
Serial Number:	86830161	SEASONABLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156597333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415.836.2506

Email: TMDocket@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1:555 Mission Street, Suite 2400Address Line 2:Attn: Gina L. Durham, Esq

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2933

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie L. Hall, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie L. Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=WFB_Inventure - Fully Executed - Release of Interest in Trademark Agmt#page1.tif

source=WFB_Inventure - Fully Executed - Release of Interest in Trademark Agmt#page2.tif source=WFB_Inventure - Fully Executed - Release of Interest in Trademark Agmt#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of March 23, 2017 ("Effective Date") by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Wells Fargo"), in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of the Grantors identified on Exhibit A (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 18, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted Agent a security interest in and to Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement, and referred to herein as the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 2015 at Reel 5673, Frame 0814; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to release its security interest in certain Trademark Collateral, solely with respect to the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto (the "<u>Released Trademark Collateral</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

1. Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest solely with respect to the Released Trademark Collateral, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, its security interest in the Trademarks listed in Exhibit A granted pursuant to the Security Agreement, and reassigns to the Grantors all right, title, and interest of Agent in the Released Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

LEGAL US W # 89336816.2

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

a national banking association, as Agent

By: Suppose Havens V Name: Hengre Havens V Title: Avrient 200 Starpross

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

Exhibit A

Grantor	Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. or Serial No.	Registratio n/Filing Date
Fresh Frozen Foods, Inc.	Fresh Frozen	United States of America	3185430	December 19, 2006
Fresh Frozen Foods, Inc.	Fresh Frozen	United States of America	3113447	July 11, 2006
Inventure Foods, Inc.	Quality You Can See And Taste	United States of America	86775706	October 1, 2015
Inventure Foods, Inc.	Quality You Can See And Taste	Dominican Republic	D0305216001	October 16, 2016
Inventure Foods, Inc.	Seasonables	United States of America	86830161	Notice of Abandonme nt issued March 20, 2017

 $LEGAL_US_W \ \# \ 89336816.2$

RECORDED: 03/23/2017